FEEDBACK REPORT 2019-20
STUDENT’S FEEDBACK ON VARIOUS OTHER AREAS

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdZwz71eFI2ZPNCRMMNDN30G93adNfj-
nFncvNOD47mhkWOXpA/viewform?usp=sf link

Student’s Feedback on Cycle Stand -

There were 776 responses from the students of various classes B.Sc. I, 1l & Ill, BCA I, Il & Ill, M.Sc. | Sem., Il
Sem.,, Il Sem. & IV Sem. Their feedback is as follows:
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01- On being asked about the behaviour of the cycle stand employees 91.1% (706 students) rated it as good and
only 8.9% (69) students rated it as not satisfactory.
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02- On being asked “Whether the cycle stand has sufficient space?” 650 (83.9%) students rated it as yes and only
125 (16.1%) students rated it as no.
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03- The students when questioned about the availability of shade in cycle stand? 56.5% (438) students replied it
as yes and 43.5% (337) students replied it as no.
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04- The students gave their feedback on “Whether the cycle stand has sufficient parking space™? 79.5% (616)
students rated yes while 20.5% (159) students rated no.
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Student’s feedback on sports:

05- On being asked “whether the college has its own play ground?” 704 (90.8%) students said yes while only 71
(9.2) students said no.
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06- The students response to the question that “does the college has entertainment facilities?” 75.2% (583)
students gave feedback as yes while 24.8% (192) gave feedback as no.
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07- The students provided their feedback on the availability of sports equipment and facilities 68.1% (528)
students replied as yes and 31.9% (247) students replied as no.
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08- The students response to the question that “Does the sports officer provides them training?” 568 (73.3%)
students said yes and 207 (26.7%) students said no.
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09- Students feedback obtained on “whether the sports officer has dedication and commitment towards” sports
626 (80.8%) students rated it as yes and 149 (19.2%) students rated it as no.
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Student’s feedback on canteen:

10- Asked on the maintenance of cleanliness in college canteen 7.1% (55) students rated it as excellent, 12% (93)

students rated it as very good, 26.6 % (206) students rated it as good, 33.5% (260) students rated it as average
and 20.8% (161) students rated it as poor.
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11- The students responded about the seating arrangement in canteen as follows :

8% (62) students rated it as excellent
12.6 % (98)students rated it as very good
21.3 % (165) students rated it as good
37.3 % (289) students rated it as average

20.8 % (161) students rated it as poor
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12- The students feedback on proper lighting arrangement in canteen is as follows:
15.4% (119) students rated it as excellent
14.7 % (114) students rated it as very good
24.8 % (192) students rated it as good
30.5 % (236) students rated it as average

14.7 % (114) students rated it as poor
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13- The students feedback on proper drinking water facility in canteen:
11% (85) students rated it as excellent

9.8 % (76) students rated it as very good

22.5 % (174) students rated it as good

29.5 % (229) students rated it as average

27.2 % (211) students rated it as poor
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14- On being question about the quality of edible items. The students responded as follows:
11.4% (88) students rated it as excellent

14.7 % (114) students rated it as very good

31.1 % (241) students rated it as good

30.1 % (233) students rated it as average

12.8 % (99) students rated it as poor
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15- The students response about the behaviour of canteen staff is as follows:
14.7% (114) students graded it as excellent

18.5 % (143) students graded it as very good

31.2 % (242) students graded it as good

24 % (186) students graded it as average

11.6 % (90) students graded it as poor
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Student’s Feedback on Office :

16- On being asked: are you satisfied with the office management the 70.6% (547) students replied yes and 29.4%
(228) students replied no.
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17- On being asked whether the staff behave properly, 81.2% (629) students replied yes while only 18.8% (146)
students replied no.
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18- The students response to the question “whether they are satisfied with student cell” was 76.5% (593) students said
yes while 23.5% (182) students said no.
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19- The students feedback on “whether the principal gives proper attention to their problems and difficulties”, the
response was84.6% (656) students replied yes and only 15.4% (119) students replied no.
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20- Students response to the question “Does the registrar gives proper attention to their problem?” 82.6% (640)
students replied yes and 17.4% (135) students replied no.
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21- The feedback received on the question “whether the head clerk pays attention to their difficulties?” 81.9% (635)
students replied yes while 18.1% (140) students replied no.

21. T g [AIfUeh 31T JHTS IR & G § ?

776 responses

22- The student’s response to the question “whether they have any inconvenience in depositing fees?” 65.7% (509)
students said no and 34.3% (266) students said yes.
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23- Student’s answer to the question the “If they have any problem in the refund of caution money from the office?”
76.8% (595) students replied no and 23.2% (180) students replied yes.
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24- The student’s feedback on that if they have any inconvenience in procuringexamination from the office?” 72.8%
(564) students replied no and 27.2% (211) students replied yes.
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25- To the question “Do they have any problem in receiving scholarship from the office?” the students response was
no by 82.8% (642) students and yes by only 17.2 (133) students.
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26- The answer to the question “whether the office staff/officers are available during office hours”
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Student’s feedback on Library:

27- On being asked “whether the student’s regularity visit library?”
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28- The answer to the question “Do they get desired books from the library?”
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29- The student’s response to the question “whether they are satisfied with the exit facility in the library”.
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30- The student’s feedback to the question “whether one month time is sufficient for the books that are issued?”
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31- The student’s feedback on the proper conduct of library staff was .......
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32- On being asked whether the library has proper light and ventilation facility?
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33- On being questioned that whether the students have got issued the question papers, prospectus, news papers and
magazines.
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34- The students response to the question whether they got themselves issued books from the library, BPL
scheme/Book bank/Schedule cast/schedule tribes scheme/scheme for economicallyweek students/10+2 science
improvement/ books form General Grant scheme.
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35- The students reply to the question whether they were satisfied with the maintainess of books in the library?
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36- Are you satisfied with the library staff?
36. T 1Y YU B WIh TR H TIP3 -
776 responses
@A

o
@
al, %




37- Is the time sufficient for opening and closing of library?
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